TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMEN
SUBMISSION TYPE:	∥ NEW ASSIGNME

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Remedies LLC		105/08/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Help Remedies, Inc.	
Street Address:	57 West 28th Street, 4th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77528129	HELP I HAVE A HEADACHE
Serial Number:	77528140	HELP I'VE CUT MYSELF
Serial Number:	77588325	HELP
Serial Number:	85337127	WHAT'S WRONG?
Registration Number:	3810887	HELP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-292-5390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 E. 42nd Street, Suite 2410

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2691-002 TRADEMARK

900269876 REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Wright	
Signature:	/william c. wright/	
Date:	10/24/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Form of Debtor Release#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0407

SCHEDULE 2(d)

Form of Debtor Release

RELEASE

REMEDIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as RELEASOR, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration received from HELP REMEDIES, INC., a New York corporation, as RELEASEE, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, release and discharge the RELEASEE. RELEASEE'S principals, members, managers, heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns from all actions, causes of action, suits, debts, guarantees, dues, sums of money, accounts, reckonings, bonds, bills, specialities, covenants, contracts, leases, guaranties, controversies, agreements, promises, variances, trespasses, damages, judgments, extents, executions, claims and demands whatsoever, in law, admiralty or equity, which against the RELEASEE, the RELEASOR, RELEASOR'S successors and assigns ever had, now have or hereafter can, shall or may have, for, upon, or by reason of any matter, cause or thing whatsoever from the beginning of the world to the day of the date of this RELEASE; provided that the foregoing shall not apply in any way to the terms and provisions of, nor to RELEASEE'S obligations, covenants, representation, or warranties contained in that certain Transfer In Lieu Of Foreclosure Agreement (the "TILOFA"), of even date herewith, by and between RELEASOR and RELEASEE, or any document or instrument delivered pursuant to the TILODA. The words "RELEASOR" and "RELEASEE" include all releasors and all releasees hereunder. The provisions of this RELEASE may not be changed orally.

REMEDIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

D----

Name: Kenneth Landis

Title: Manager May 8, 2013

Schedule 2(d) – Page 1

Transfer in Lieu of Foreclosure Agreement (3)

RECORDED: 10/24/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0408